TULSA COUNTY

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

- DATE: February 27, 2019
- FROM: Megan L. Blackford Assistant Purchasing Director
- TO: Board of County Commissioners
- SUBJECT: Amendment #1- Paint and Painting Supplies

Submitted for your approval and execution is the attached Amendment #1 to the Paint and Painting Supplies bid approved in the Board of County Commissioners meeting on March 26, 2018, CMF# 244121, to Sherwin Williams.

MEMO

This amendment is to extend the award dates for one year beginning March 30, 2019 through March 29, 2020. There are no changes to the terms of the bid.

Respectfully submitted for your approval and execution.

MLB / arh

ORIGINAL: Michael Willis, County Clerk, for the March 4, 2019 agenda.



BUILDING OPERATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Tulsa County Administration Bldg. 500 South Denver Tulsa, OK 74103

918.596.5000

DATE:	Monday, February 25, 2019				
TO:	Tulsa County Purchasing				

FROM: Daniel Belding

RE: Paint & Painting Supplies

Sherwin Williams is our current vendor has agreed to renew the bid for Paint and Painting Supplies with no changes for another year.

DB:ac



Amanda Hensley;

Attached is the Tulsa County Bid quote. We will be extending the terms to March 29, 2020. Attached is the original bid along with the agreement renewal.

~

If you have further questions or needs please feel free to contact me.

Thanks

Stephen Sanders Sherwin-Williams Co. Commercial Sales <u>918-370-7209</u>

Stephen.A.Sanders@Sherwin.com

RESOLUTION CONTRACT/AGREEMENT RENEWAL

Department: All Tulsa County Departments

Vendor: Sherwin Williams

Describe Product/Service provided by this contract:

Paint and Painting Supplies

Original CMF #	244121	Dated:	03/26/2018
Current CMF #	244121	Dated:	03/26/2018

The Board of County Commissioners, on behalf of the department above, by this renewal adopts and ratifies all the provisions and terms in the original or the most recent renewal of the contract/agreement, without amendments or addendums, as if the terms and provisions were set out in full herein.

The terms of this contract/agreement shall be in full force and effect for the period March 30, 2019 through March 29, 2020 and shall be effective upon full execution of this contract/agreement renewal.

ATTEST:

Chairman, Board of County Commissioners Tulsa County

Michael Willis County Clerk

Date:

Vendor Star Saules

NOTE: Original to County Clerk for placement on Board of County Commissioners' Meeting Agenda